

INFORAD K2 GPS Speed Camera Warning Device User's Guide

Support ☎ +84 232 232 3111 ☎ +300 132 1799

WARNING
AVOID EXCESSIVE EXPOSURE TO DIRECT SUNLIGHT
This device contains a lithium ion battery. Never operate or charge the battery in a fire or other high temperature environment. It is untested for extended periods of time on a device without a battery pack.

ATTENTION
NE PAS EXPOSER LE LIÉGEAU AU SOLEIL
Cet appareil contient une batterie lithium-ion. N'opérez pas et ne chargez pas la batterie dans une zone de feu ou d'autres environnements à haute température. Ce produit n'a pas été testé pour une utilisation prolongée sans surveillance.

ATTENTION
NON ESPERARE A LUNGO AL SOLE
Non usare o non caricare questo apparecchio vicino a una fiamma o in un'area ad alta temperatura.

ATTENTION
NE PAS EXPOSER DURANTE MUCHO TIEMPO AL SOL
No utilizar este dispositivo cerca de una fuente de calor. No tirar al fuego.

ATTENTION
NON ESPOSER DURANTE MUCHO TIEMPO AL SOL
No utilizar este dispositivo cerca de una fuente de calor. No tirar al fuego.

ATTENTION
NET LANG BLAUW BUREAU AAN DE ZON
Dit apparaat niet gebruiken of acherliefen in de buurt van open vuur of een warmtebron. Niet in open vuur werpen.

Over INFORAD
This INFORAD is not intended for use as a stand to install a speed camera. It is intended for use as a warning device. It is not intended for use as a speed camera. It is not intended for use as a speed camera. It is not intended for use as a speed camera.

1- How does INFORAD K2 work?

Using the GPS (Global Positioning System) satellite network, INFORAD K2 always knows the position of your vehicle, and its processor controls the device to sound an alarm when you enter a danger zone. INFORAD K2 always knows where you before you enter a risk area, whether or not there is a speed camera there.

2- Installing your INFORAD

2.1 - Make sure that the contents of the package are complete. Check the contents of the package. It should contain the INFORAD K2, a 3-pin power adapter, a USB cable, a cigarette lighter power adapter and the user manual.

2.2 - Installing INFORAD in your vehicle
Your INFORAD device can be placed directly on the vehicle's dashboard, as close as possible to the windshield in the driver's side of the car. It should be mounted on the windshield using the provided mounting clip (C), a cigarette lighter power adapter and the user manual.

2.3 - Volume control
Control the buzzer volume with the switch indicated (G). There are 3 possible positions: High, medium, Low.

2.4 - Battery
INFORAD K2 has its own lithium ion battery. Once it is fully charged, the device becomes completely autonomous and can be removed from the cigarette lighter adapter. To recharge the battery, use the cigarette lighter adapter supplied or the USB port that also supplies power to a computer. The LED (A) lights up while the battery is charging and goes out once it is fully charged. When the battery is fully discharged, NO LED lights up.

2.5 - Cigarette lighter power adapter
This is used to recharge the INFORAD K2's battery in your vehicle. Insert the adapter into the cigarette lighter in your vehicle, remove the cap (D) on your INFORAD device and connect the USB port (E) of the cigarette lighter adapter.

2.6 - Mounting clip
To release your INFORAD K2 from its mounting clip, press on the side tabs.

2.7 - Alarms
Your INFORAD device warns you as you approach a risk area through visual indicators from the LED (B) and audible indications, as follows:

2.8 - Attention
Avoid excessive exposure to direct sunlight. This device contains a lithium ion battery. Never operate or charge the battery in a fire or other high temperature environment. It is untested for extended periods of time on a device without a battery pack.

2- Comment fonctionne INFORAD K2?

Utilisant le réseau de satellites GPS (Global Positioning System), INFORAD K2 connaît en permanence la position de votre véhicule et son processeur contrôle le dispositif pour déclencher une alarme lorsque vous approchez d'une zone dangereuse, matérialisée ou non par un radar.

2.1 - Vérifier que le contenu du paquet est complet.
Vérifier le contenu du paquet. Il doit contenir l'appareil INFORAD K2, un adaptateur allume-cigare, un câble USB et un adaptateur allume-cigare pour votre véhicule.

2.2 - Installer INFORAD dans votre véhicule
Votre INFORAD peut être placé directement sur le tableau de bord de la voiture, aussi près que possible du pare-brise, du côté du conducteur. Utilisez la pince de montage (C) fournie, un adaptateur allume-cigare et le manuel d'utilisateur.

2.3 - Contrôle du volume
Contrôlez le volume du buzzer avec le commutateur indiqué (G). Il y a trois positions possibles : fort, normal, faible.

2.4 - Batterie
INFORAD K2 dispose d'une batterie. Lorsqu'elle est chargée, l'appareil fonctionne complètement de manière autonome et peut être retiré de l'adaptateur allume-cigare. Pour recharger la batterie, utilisez l'adaptateur allume-cigare fourni ou le port USB qui fournit également de l'énergie à un ordinateur. Le LED (A) s'allume lorsque la batterie est chargée et s'éteint lorsque elle est totalement chargée. Lorsque la batterie est complètement déchargée, aucune LED ne s'allume.

2.5 - Adaptateur allume-cigare
Cet accessoire sert à recharger la batterie de votre INFORAD K2 dans votre véhicule. Insérez l'adaptateur dans la prise allume-cigare de votre véhicule, retirez le capot (D) de votre INFORAD et connectez la prise USB (E) dans l'adaptateur allume-cigare.

2.6 - Clip de montage
Pour libérer votre INFORAD K2 de son clip de montage, appuyez sur les languettes latérales.

2.7 - Alarmes
Votre INFORAD vous avertit de l'approche de zones à risque par des alarmes visuelles, utilisant la LED (B), et sonores comme suit :

2.8 - Attention
Évitez l'exposition excessive à la lumière directe du soleil. Cet appareil contient une batterie lithium-ion. Ne l'utilisez pas et ne le chargez pas dans une zone de feu ou d'autres environnements à haute température. Ce produit n'a pas été testé pour une utilisation prolongée sans surveillance.

3- Using your INFORAD

3.1 - Capturing satellite signals
Once INFORAD K2 is switched on, the LED (B) blinks green during the acquisition of satellite signals. This process usually takes 2-3 minutes. Once the device has acquired the signals, the LED (B) will remain lit. If you are in a risk area, the LED (B) will blink red. If you are in a danger zone, the LED (B) will blink red and sound an alarm.

3.2 - Volume control
Control the buzzer volume with the switch indicated (G). There are 3 possible positions: High, medium, Low.

3.3 - Battery
INFORAD K2 has its own lithium ion battery. Once it is fully charged, the device becomes completely autonomous and can be removed from the cigarette lighter adapter. To recharge the battery, use the cigarette lighter adapter supplied or the USB port that also supplies power to a computer. The LED (A) lights up while the battery is charging and goes out once it is fully charged. When the battery is fully discharged, NO LED lights up.

3.4 - Cigarette lighter power adapter
This is used to recharge the INFORAD K2's battery in your vehicle. Insert the adapter into the cigarette lighter in your vehicle, remove the cap (D) on your INFORAD device and connect the USB port (E) of the cigarette lighter adapter.

3.5 - Mounting clip
To release your INFORAD K2 from its mounting clip, press on the side tabs.

3.6 - Alarms
Your INFORAD device warns you as you approach a risk area through visual indicators from the LED (B) and audible indications, as follows:

3.7 - Attention
Avoid excessive exposure to direct sunlight. This device contains a lithium ion battery. Never operate or charge the battery in a fire or other high temperature environment. It is untested for extended periods of time on a device without a battery pack.

4 - Allarmi

Il vostro INFORAD vi avvisa della prossimità di zone a rischio tramite allarmi visivi con LED (B) ed allarmi acustici nel seguente modo:

4.1 - Ricerca di satelliti
Una volta accesa l'apparecchio, il LED (B) lampeggia in verde. Questo processo di acquisizione dei segnali satellitari richiede solitamente 2-3 minuti. Una volta acquisiti i segnali, il LED (B) resterà acceso. Se vi trovate in una zona a rischio, il LED (B) lampeggerà in rosso. Se vi trovate in una zona pericolosa, il LED (B) lampeggerà in rosso e emetterà un allarme.

4.2 - Controllo del volume
Controllare il volume dell'avvisatore con il commutatore indicato (G). Esistono 3 posizioni possibili: alto, normale, basso.

4.3 - Batteria
L'INFORAD K2 dispone di una batteria autonoma. Quando questa è carica, l'INFORAD non necessita di alcun collegamento. Per ricaricare la batteria, usare l'adattatore allaccendisigari fornito in dotazione o un qualsiasi altro adattatore USB del computer. Il LED (A) si accende quando la batteria si sta ricaricando e si spegne quando è completamente ricaricata. Se la batteria è completamente scarica, non si accende alcun LED.

4.4 - Adattatore allaccendisigari
Questo accessorio serve a ricaricare la batteria dell'INFORAD K2 nel vostro veicolo. Inserite l'adattatore nella presa allaccendisigari del veicolo, togliete il cappuccio (D) dell'INFORAD e collegare la presa USB (E) all'adattatore allaccendisigari.

4.5 - Clip di montaggio
Per estrarre l'INFORAD K2 dal supporto, fare pressione sulle linguette laterali.

4.6 - Allarmi
Il vostro INFORAD K2 vi avvisa della prossimità di zone a rischio tramite allarmi visivi con LED (B) ed allarmi acustici nel seguente modo:

4.7 - Attenzione
Evitare l'esposizione eccessiva alla luce solare diretta. Questo dispositivo contiene una batteria a ioni di litio. Non utilizzare e non caricare questo dispositivo vicino a una fiamma o in un'area ad alta temperatura.

5 - Optimising satellite signal acquisition

5.1 - Make sure that the INFORAD logo is pointing skywards.
5.2 - Mount close to the windshield
5.3 - Keep still
5.4 - Keep still
5.5 - Check for an ahemric front windshield
5.6 - Rest immobile
5.7 - Rester immobile

5.1 - Assicurarsi che il logo INFORAD vada rivolto verso il cielo
5.2 - Installare il pannello più prossimo al parabrezza
5.3 - Mantenere il veicolo fermo
5.4 - Mantenere il veicolo fermo
5.5 - Controllare che il parabrezza anteriore non sia atermico
5.6 - Rimanere immobile
5.7 - Rimanere immobile

5.1 - Assicurarsi que el logo INFORAD grabado en el aparato está orientado hacia el cielo
5.2 - Montaje cercano del parabrisas
5.3 - Mantener el vehículo quieto
5.4 - Mantener el vehículo quieto
5.5 - Comprobar si el parabrisas delantero es acérmico
5.6 - Permanecer quieto en una posición
5.7 - Permanecer quieto en una posición

5.1 - Controllare che il logo INFORAD inciso sull'apparecchio sia rivolto verso il cielo
5.2 - Avvicinare il pannello al parabrezza
5.3 - Ritenere immobile il veicolo
5.4 - Ritenere immobile il veicolo
5.5 - Rimanere inattivo
5.6 - Rimanere inattivo

5.1 - Controllare che il logo INFORAD grabado en el aparato está orientado hacia el cielo
5.2 - Avvicinar el panel al parabrisas
5.3 - Mantener el vehículo quieto
5.4 - Mantener el vehículo quieto
5.5 - Comprobar si el parabrisas delantero es acérmico
5.6 - Permanecer quieto en una posición
5.7 - Permanecer quieto en una posición

6 - Updating the on-board speed camera database

The speed camera database
Your INFORAD is designed to work out of the box and requires no complex installation. It is pre-installed with a speed camera database containing 20,000 European points. For the full list of covered countries, go to www.gpsinforad.com. The database will be updated from time to time. You will be notified by email when a new update is available. To update the database, you need to connect your INFORAD to a computer. The update process is simple and takes only a few minutes. Once the update is complete, the database will be ready to use.

6.1 - Mise à jour de la base de données
6.2 - Actualización de la base de datos
6.3 - Aggiornamento del database
6.4 - Aggiornamento del database
6.5 - Aggiornamento del database
6.6 - Aggiornamento del database
6.7 - Aggiornamento del database
6.8 - Aggiornamento del database
6.9 - Aggiornamento del database
6.10 - Aggiornamento del database

6.1 - Mise à jour de la base de données
6.2 - Actualización de la base de datos
6.3 - Aggiornamento del database
6.4 - Aggiornamento del database
6.5 - Aggiornamento del database
6.6 - Aggiornamento del database
6.7 - Aggiornamento del database
6.8 - Aggiornamento del database
6.9 - Aggiornamento del database
6.10 - Aggiornamento del database

6.1 - Mise à jour de la base de données
6.2 - Actualización de la base de datos
6.3 - Aggiornamento del database
6.4 - Aggiornamento del database
6.5 - Aggiornamento del database
6.6 - Aggiornamento del database
6.7 - Aggiornamento del database
6.8 - Aggiornamento del database
6.9 - Aggiornamento del database
6.10 - Aggiornamento del database

6.1 - Mise à jour de la base de données
6.2 - Actualización de la base de datos
6.3 - Aggiornamento del database
6.4 - Aggiornamento del database
6.5 - Aggiornamento del database
6.6 - Aggiornamento del database
6.7 - Aggiornamento del database
6.8 - Aggiornamento del database
6.9 - Aggiornamento del database
6.10 - Aggiornamento del database

7 - INFORAD MANAGER (IFM) Software

Minimum PC system requirements:
Processor: Pentium III or higher
RAM: 128 MB
Operating system: MS Windows® 98SE, ME, 2000, NT, XP, VISTA and SEVEN.
Software: Microsoft Office 2000 or later
Internet Explorer 6.0 or later
The software is available for download from our website. It is free of charge. You will be notified by email when a new update is available. To update the software, you need to connect your INFORAD to a computer. The update process is simple and takes only a few minutes. Once the update is complete, the software will be ready to use.

7.1 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.2 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.3 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.4 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.5 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.6 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.7 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.8 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.9 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.10 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER

7.1 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.2 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.3 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.4 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.5 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.6 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.7 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.8 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.9 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.10 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER

7.1 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.2 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.3 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.4 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.5 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.6 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.7 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.8 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.9 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.10 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER

7.1 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.2 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.3 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.4 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.5 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.6 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.7 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.8 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.9 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.10 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER

8 - Installing and using INFORAD MANAGER

8.1 - Connecting INFORAD to your PC
8.2 - Ensure you have an internet connection
8.3 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.4 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.5 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.6 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.7 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.8 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.9 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.10 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free

8.1 - Connecting INFORAD to your PC
8.2 - Ensure you have an internet connection
8.3 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.4 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.5 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.6 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.7 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.8 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.9 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.10 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free

8.1 - Connecting INFORAD to your PC
8.2 - Ensure you have an internet connection
8.3 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.4 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.5 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.6 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.7 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.8 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.9 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.10 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free

8.1 - Connecting INFORAD to your PC
8.2 - Ensure you have an internet connection
8.3 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.4 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.5 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.6 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.7 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.8 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.9 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.10 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free

INFORAD K2 GPS Avvertitore radar Manuale d'installazione

Support ☎ +84 232 100 823 ☎ +316666

ATTENTION
NE PAS EXPOSER LE LIÉGEAU AU SOLEIL
Cet appareil contient une batterie lithium-ion. N'opérez pas et ne chargez pas la batterie dans une zone de feu ou d'autres environnements à haute température. Ce produit n'a pas été testé pour une utilisation prolongée sans surveillance.

ATTENTION
NON ESPERARE A LUNGO AL SOLE
Non usare o non caricare questo apparecchio vicino a una fiamma o in un'area ad alta temperatura.

ATTENTION
NE PAS EXPOSER DURANTE MUCHO TIEMPO AL SOL
No utilizar este dispositivo cerca de una fuente de calor. No tirar al fuego.

ATTENTION
NET LANG BLAUW BUREAU AAN DE ZON
Dit apparaat niet gebruiken of acherliefen in de buurt van open vuur of een warmtebron. Niet in open vuur werpen.

Over INFORAD
This INFORAD is not intended for use as a stand to install a speed camera. It is intended for use as a warning device. It is not intended for use as a speed camera. It is not intended for use as a speed camera.

1- Comment fonctionne INFORAD K2?

Utilisant le réseau de satellites GPS (Global Positioning System), INFORAD K2 connaît en permanence la position de votre véhicule et son processeur contrôle le dispositif pour déclencher une alarme lorsque vous approchez d'une zone dangereuse, matérialisée ou non par un radar.

1.1 - Vérifier que le contenu du paquet est complet.
Vérifier le contenu du paquet. Il doit contenir l'appareil INFORAD K2, un adaptateur allume-cigare, un câble USB et un adaptateur allume-cigare pour votre véhicule.

1.2 - Installer INFORAD dans votre véhicule
Votre INFORAD peut être placé directement sur le tableau de bord de la voiture, aussi près que possible du pare-brise, du côté du conducteur. Utilisez la pince de montage (C) fournie, un adaptateur allume-cigare et le manuel d'utilisateur.

1.3 - Contrôle du volume
Contrôlez le volume du buzzer avec le commutateur indiqué (G). Il y a trois positions possibles : fort, normal, faible.

1.4 - Batterie
L'INFORAD K2 dispose d'une batterie. Lorsqu'elle est chargée, l'appareil fonctionne complètement de manière autonome et peut être retiré de l'adaptateur allume-cigare. Pour recharger la batterie, utilisez l'adaptateur allume-cigare fourni ou le port USB qui fournit également de l'énergie à un ordinateur. Le LED (A) s'allume lorsque la batterie est chargée et s'éteint lorsque elle est totalement chargée. Lorsque la batterie est complètement déchargée, aucune LED ne s'allume.

1.5 - Adaptateur allume-cigare
Cet accessoire sert à recharger la batterie de votre INFORAD K2 dans votre véhicule. Insérez l'adaptateur dans la prise allume-cigare de votre véhicule, retirez le capot (D) de votre INFORAD et connectez la prise USB (E) dans l'adaptateur allume-cigare.

1.6 - Clip de montage
Pour libérer votre INFORAD K2 de son clip de montage, appuyez sur les languettes latérales.

1.7 - Alarmes
Votre INFORAD vous avertit de l'approche de zones à risque par des alarmes visuelles, utilisant la LED (B), et sonores comme suit :

1.8 - Attention
Évitez l'exposition excessive à la lumière directe du soleil. Cet appareil contient une batterie lithium-ion. Ne l'utilisez pas et ne le chargez pas dans une zone de feu ou d'autres environnements à haute température. Ce produit n'a pas été testé pour une utilisation prolongée sans surveillance.

2- Instalación de INFORAD

2.1 - Verificar que el contenido del paquete está completo.
2.2 - Instalar INFORAD en su vehículo
2.3 - Control de volumen
2.4 - Batería
2.5 - Adaptador allaccendisigari
2.6 - Clip de montaje
2.7 - Alarmas
2.8 - Atención

2.1 - Verificar que el contenido del paquete está completo.
2.2 - Instalar INFORAD en su vehículo
2.3 - Control de volumen
2.4 - Batería
2.5 - Adaptador allaccendisigari
2.6 - Clip de montaje
2.7 - Alarmas
2.8 - Atención

2.1 - Verificar que el contenido del paquete está completo.
2.2 - Instalar INFORAD en su vehículo
2.3 - Control de volumen
2.4 - Batería
2.5 - Adaptador allaccendisigari
2.6 - Clip de montaje
2.7 - Alarmas
2.8 - Atención

2.1 - Verificar que el contenido del paquete está completo.
2.2 - Instalar INFORAD en su vehículo
2.3 - Control de volumen
2.4 - Batería
2.5 - Adaptador allaccendisigari
2.6 - Clip de montaje
2.7 - Alarmas
2.8 - Atención

3- Using your INFORAD

3.1 - Capturing satellite signals
3.2 - Volume control
3.3 - Battery
3.4 - Cigarette lighter power adapter
3.5 - Mounting clip
3.6 - Alarms
3.7 - Attention

3.1 - Capturing satellite signals
3.2 - Volume control
3.3 - Battery
3.4 - Cigarette lighter power adapter
3.5 - Mounting clip
3.6 - Alarms
3.7 - Attention

3.1 - Capturing satellite signals
3.2 - Volume control
3.3 - Battery
3.4 - Cigarette lighter power adapter
3.5 - Mounting clip
3.6 - Alarms
3.7 - Attention

3.1 - Capturing satellite signals
3.2 - Volume control
3.3 - Battery
3.4 - Cigarette lighter power adapter
3.5 - Mounting clip
3.6 - Alarms
3.7 - Attention

4 - Allarmi

Il vostro INFORAD vi avvisa della prossimità di zone a rischio tramite allarmi visivi con LED (B) ed allarmi acustici nel seguente modo:

4.1 - Ricerca di satelliti
Una volta accesa l'apparecchio, il LED (B) lampeggia in verde. Questo processo di acquisizione dei segnali satellitari richiede solitamente 2-3 minuti. Una volta acquisiti i segnali, il LED (B) resterà acceso. Se vi trovate in una zona a rischio, il LED (B) lampeggerà in rosso. Se vi trovate in una zona pericolosa, il LED (B) lampeggerà in rosso e emetterà un allarme.

4.2 - Controllo del volume
Controllare il volume dell'avvisatore con il commutatore indicato (G). Esistono 3 posizioni possibili: alto, normale, basso.

4.3 - Batteria
L'INFORAD K2 dispone di una batteria autonoma. Quando questa è carica, l'INFORAD non necessita di alcun collegamento. Per ricaricare la batteria, usare l'adattatore allaccendisigari fornito in dotazione o un qualsiasi altro adattatore USB del computer. Il LED (A) si accende quando la batteria si sta ricaricando e si spegne quando è completamente ricaricata. Se la batteria è completamente scarica, non si accende alcun LED.

4.4 - Adattatore allaccendisigari
Questo accessorio serve a ricaricare la batteria dell'INFORAD K2 nel vostro veicolo. Inserite l'adattatore nella presa allaccendisigari del veicolo, togliete il cappuccio (D) dell'INFORAD e collegare la presa USB (E) all'adattatore allaccendisigari.

4.5 - Clip di montaggio
Per estrarre l'INFORAD K2 dal supporto, fare pressione sulle linguette laterali.

4.6 - Allarmi
Il vostro INFORAD K2 vi avvisa della prossimità di zone a rischio tramite allarmi visivi con LED (B) ed allarmi acustici nel seguente modo:

4.7 - Attenzione
Evitare l'esposizione eccessiva alla luce solare diretta. Questo dispositivo contiene una batteria a ioni di litio. Non utilizzare e non caricare questo dispositivo vicino a una fiamma o in un'area ad alta temperatura.

5 - Optimisation de l'acquisition des satellites

5.1 - Assurez-vous que le logo INFORAD vade rivolto vers le ciel
5.2 - Installer le pannelle plus près du pare-brise
5.3 - Maintenir le véhicule immobile
5.4 - Maintenir le véhicule immobile
5.5 - Vérifier que le pare-brise avant n'est pas à thermique
5.6 - Rester immobile
5.7 - Rester immobile

5.1 - Assicurarsi che il logo INFORAD grabado en el aparato está orientado hacia el cielo
5.2 - Instalar el panel más próximo al parabrisa
5.3 - Mantener el vehículo quieto
5.4 - Mantener el vehículo quieto
5.5 - Comprobar si el parabrisas delantero es acérmico
5.6 - Permanecer quieto en una posición
5.7 - Permanecer quieto en una posición

5.1 - Controllare che il logo INFORAD inciso sull'apparecchio sia rivolto verso il cielo
5.2 - Avvicinare il pannello al parabrezza
5.3 - Ritenere immobile il veicolo
5.4 - Ritenere immobile il veicolo
5.5 - Rimanere inattivo
5.6 - Rimanere inattivo

5.1 - Controllare che il logo INFORAD grabado en el aparato está orientado hacia el cielo
5.2 - Avvicinar el panel al parabrisas
5.3 - Mantener el vehículo quieto
5.4 - Mantener el vehículo quieto
5.5 - Comprobar si el parabrisas delantero es acérmico
5.6 - Permanecer quieto en una posición
5.7 - Permanecer quieto en una posición

6 - Aggiornamento del database

6.1 - Mise à jour de la base de données
6.2 - Actualización de la base de datos
6.3 - Aggiornamento del database
6.4 - Aggiornamento del database
6.5 - Aggiornamento del database
6.6 - Aggiornamento del database
6.7 - Aggiornamento del database
6.8 - Aggiornamento del database
6.9 - Aggiornamento del database
6.10 - Aggiornamento del database

6.1 - Mise à jour de la base de données
6.2 - Actualización de la base de datos
6.3 - Aggiornamento del database
6.4 - Aggiornamento del database
6.5 - Aggiornamento del database
6.6 - Aggiornamento del database
6.7 - Aggiornamento del database
6.8 - Aggiornamento del database
6.9 - Aggiornamento del database
6.10 - Aggiornamento del database

6.1 - Mise à jour de la base de données
6.2 - Actualización de la base de datos
6.3 - Aggiornamento del database
6.4 - Aggiornamento del database
6.5 - Aggiornamento del database
6.6 - Aggiornamento del database
6.7 - Aggiornamento del database
6.8 - Aggiornamento del database
6.9 - Aggiornamento del database
6.10 - Aggiornamento del database

6.1 - Mise à jour de la base de données
6.2 - Actualización de la base de datos
6.3 - Aggiornamento del database
6.4 - Aggiornamento del database
6.5 - Aggiornamento del database
6.6 - Aggiornamento del database
6.7 - Aggiornamento del database
6.8 - Aggiornamento del database
6.9 - Aggiornamento del database
6.10 - Aggiornamento del database

7 - INFORAD MANAGER (IFM) Software

7.1 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.2 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.3 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.4 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.5 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.6 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.7 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.8 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.9 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.10 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER

7.1 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.2 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.3 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.4 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.5 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.6 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.7 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.8 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.9 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.10 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER

7.1 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.2 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.3 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.4 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.5 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.6 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.7 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.8 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.9 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.10 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER

7.1 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.2 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.3 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.4 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.5 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.6 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.7 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.8 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.9 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER
7.10 - Logiciel INFORAD MANAGER

8 - Installing and using INFORAD MANAGER

8.1 - Connecting INFORAD to your PC
8.2 - Ensure you have an internet connection
8.3 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.4 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.5 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.6 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.7 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.8 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.9 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.10 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free

8.1 - Connecting INFORAD to your PC
8.2 - Ensure you have an internet connection
8.3 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.4 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.5 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.6 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.7 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.8 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.9 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.10 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free

8.1 - Connecting INFORAD to your PC
8.2 - Ensure you have an internet connection
8.3 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.4 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.5 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.6 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.7 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.8 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.9 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.10 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free

8.1 - Connecting INFORAD to your PC
8.2 - Ensure you have an internet connection
8.3 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.4 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.5 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.6 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.7 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.8 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.9 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free
8.10 - Legittici anti-virus o pare-free

INFORAD K2 GPS Segnalatore di autovelox Manuale d'uso

Assistenza ☎ +84 232 100 823 ☎ +316666

ATTENTION
NE PAS EXPOSER A LUNGO AL SOLE
Non usare o non caricare questo apparecchio vicino a una fiamma o in un'area ad alta temperatura.

ATTENTION
NE PAS EXPOSER DURANTE MUCHO TIEMPO AL SOL
No utilizar este dispositivo cerca de una fuente de calor. No tirar al fuego.

ATTENTION
NET LANG BLAUW BUREAU AAN DE ZON
Dit apparaat niet gebruiken of acherliefen in de buurt van open vuur of een warmtebron. Niet in open vuur werpen.

Over INFORAD
This INFORAD is not intended for use as a stand to install a speed camera. It is intended for use as a warning device. It is not intended for use as a speed camera. It is not intended for use as a speed camera.

1- Come funziona INFORAD K2?

Utilizzando il sistema GPS (Global Positioning System), INFORAD K2 rileva continuamente la posizione del veicolo e il suo processore la confronta con oltre 20.000 zone a rischio contenute nel database interno sul database internet. Il dispositivo emette un allarme quando si avvicina a una zona pericolosa, materializzata o meno da un radar.

1.1 - Verificare che il contenuto del pacchetto sia completo.
1.2 - Installare INFORAD nel veicolo
1.3 - Controllo del volume
1.4 - Batteria
1.5 - Adattatore allaccendisigari
1.6 - Clip di montaggio
1.7 - Allarmi
1.8 - Attenzione

1.1 - Verificare che il contenuto del pacchetto sia completo.
1.2 - Installare INFORAD nel veicolo
1.3 - Controllo del volume
1.4 - Batteria
1.5 - Adattatore allaccendisigari
1.6 - Clip di montaggio
1.7 - Allarmi
1.8 - Attenzione

1.1 - Verificare che il contenuto del pacchetto sia completo.
1.2 - Installare INFORAD nel veicolo
1.3 - Controllo del volume
1.4 - Batteria
1.5 - Adattatore allaccendisigari
1.6 - Clip di montaggio
1.7 - Allarmi
1.8 - Attenzione

1.1 - Verificare che il contenuto del pacchetto sia completo.
1.2 - Installare INFORAD nel veicolo
1.3 - Controllo del volume
1.4 - Batteria
1.5 - Adattatore allaccendisigari
1.6 - Clip di montaggio
1.7 - Allarmi
1.8 - Attenzione

2- Instalación de INFORAD

2.1 - Verificar que el contenido del paquete está completo.
2.2 - Instalar INFORAD en su vehículo
2.3 - Control de volumen
2.4 - Batería
2.5 - Adaptador allaccendisigari
2.6 - Clip de montaje
2.7 - Alarmas
2.8 - Atención

2.1 - Verificar que el contenido del paquete está completo.
2.2 - Instalar INFORAD en su vehículo
2.3 - Control de volumen
2.4 - Batería
2.5 - Adaptador allaccendisigari
2.6 - Clip de montaje
2.7 - Alarmas
2.8 - Atención

2.1 - Verificar que el contenido del paquete está completo.
2.2 - Instalar INFORAD en su vehículo
2.3 - Control de volumen
2.4 - Batería
2.5 - Adaptador allaccendisigari
2.6 - Clip de montaje
2.7 - Alarmas
2.8 - Atención

2.1 - Verificar que el contenido del paquete está completo.
2.2 - Instalar INFORAD en su vehículo
2.3 - Control de volumen
2.4 - Batería
2.5 - Adaptador allaccendisigari
2.6 - Clip de montaje
2.7 - Alarmas
2.8 - Atención

3- Using your INFORAD

3.1 - Capturing satellite signals
3.2 - Volume control
3.3 - Battery
3.4 - Cigarette lighter power adapter
3.5 - Mounting clip
3.6 - Alarms
3.7 - Attention

3.1 - Capturing satellite signals
3.2 - Volume control
3.3 - Battery
3.4 - Cigarette lighter power adapter
3.5 - Mounting clip
3.6 - Alarms
3.7 - Attention

3.1 - Capturing satellite signals
3.2 - Volume control
3.3 - Battery
3.4 - Cigarette lighter power adapter
3.5 - Mounting clip
3.6 - Alarms
3.7 - Attention

3.1 - Capturing satellite signals
3.2 - Volume control
3.3 - Battery
3.4 - Cigarette lighter power adapter
3.5 - Mounting clip
3.6 - Alarms
3.7 - Attention

4 - Allarmi

Il vostro INFORAD vi avvisa della prossimità di zone a rischio tramite allarmi visivi con LED (B) ed allarmi acustici nel seguente modo:

4.1 - Ricerca di satelliti
Una volta accesa l'apparecchio, il LED (B) lampeggia in verde. Questo processo di acquisizione dei segnali satellitari richiede solitamente 2-3 minuti. Una volta acquisiti i segnali, il LED (B) resterà acceso. Se vi trovate in una zona a rischio, il LED (B) lampeggerà in rosso. Se vi trovate in una zona pericolosa, il LED (B) lampeggerà in rosso e emetterà un allarme.

4.2 - Controllo del volume
Controllare il volume dell'avvisatore con il commutatore indicato (G). Esistono 3 posizioni possibili: alto, normale, basso.

4.3 - Batteria
L'INFORAD K2 dispone di una batteria autonoma. Quando questa è carica, l'INFORAD non necessita di alcun collegamento. Per ricaricare la batteria, usare l'adattatore allaccendisigari fornito in dotazione o un qualsiasi altro adattatore USB del computer. Il LED (A) si accende quando la batteria si sta ricaricando e si spegne quando è completamente ricaricata. Se la batteria è completamente scarica, non si accende alcun LED.

4.4 - Adattatore allaccendisigari
Questo accessorio serve a ricaricare la batteria dell'INFORAD K2 nel vostro veicolo. Inserite l'adattatore nella presa allaccendisigari del veicolo, togliete il cappuccio (D) dell'INFORAD e collegare la presa USB (E) all'adattatore allaccendisigari.

4.5 - Clip di montaggio
Per estrarre l'INFORAD K2 dal supporto, fare pressione sulle linguette laterali.

4.6 - Allarmi
Il vostro INFORAD K2 vi avvisa della prossimità di zone a rischio tramite allarmi visivi con LED (B) ed allarmi acustici nel seguente modo:

4.7 - Attenzione
Evitare l'esposizione eccessiva alla luce solare diretta. Questo dispositivo contiene una batteria a ioni di litio. Non utilizzare e non caricare questo dispositivo vicino a una fiamma o in un'area ad alta temperatura.

5 - Optimisation de l'acquisition des satellites

5.1 - Assurez-vous que le logo INFORAD grabado en el aparato está orientado hacia el cielo
5.2 - Avvicinare il pannello al parabrezza
5.3 - Ritenere immobile il veicolo
5.4 - Ritenere immobile il veicolo
5.5 - Rimanere inattivo
5.6 - Rimanere inattivo

5.1 - Assicurarsi que el logo INFORAD grabado en el aparato está orientado hacia el cielo
5.2 - Avvicinar el panel al parabrisas
5.3 - Mantener el vehículo quieto
5.4 - Mantener el vehículo quieto
5.5 - Comprobar si el parabrisas delantero es acérmico
5.6 - Permanecer quieto en una posición
5.7 - Permanecer quieto en una posición

5.1 - Controllare che il logo INFORAD inciso sull'apparecchio sia rivolto verso il cielo
5.2 - Avvicinare il pannello al parabrezza
5.3 - Ritenere immobile il veicolo
5.4 - Ritenere immobile il veicolo
5.5 - Rimanere inattivo
5.6 - Rimanere inattivo

5.1 - Controllare che il logo INFORAD grabado en el aparato está orientado hacia el cielo
5.2 - Avvicinar el panel al parabrisas
5.3 - Mantener el vehículo quieto
5.4 - Mantener el vehículo quieto
5.5 - Comprobar si el parabrisas delantero es acérmico
5.6 - Permanecer quieto en una posición
5.7 - Permanecer quieto en una posición

6 - Aggiornamento del

